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HERZ PICV with 3 test points

Pressure independent control valves 
with three test points

Datasheet HERZ PICV, Issue 0526

General information
This product is only intended for the purpose intended by the manufacturer. This also includes compliance with all 
associated product regulations. Changes or conversions are not permitted.

Disposal
Local and currently applicable legislation must be observed for disposal. The disposal of HERZ pressure independ-
ent control valves must not endanger the health or the enviroment.

Material note
Pursuant to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation (EC No. 1907/2006), we are obliged to point out that the material 
lead is listed on the SVHC list and that all brass components manufactured in our products exceed 0.1% (w / w) lead 
(CAS: 7439-92-1 / EINECS: 231-100-4). Since lead is a component part of an alloy, actual exposure is not possible 
and therefore no additional information on safe use is necessary.
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HERZ PICV with 3 test points

HERZ Pressure independent control valves
with three test points 

Datasheet for 1 4006 4X, 5X, 7X / 1 4206 0X, 7X SMART; 1 4406 3X / 1 4206 5X

      Dimensions in mm
                   
                        1 4006 XX M SMART                                                               1 4206 XX M SMART
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Materials 4X06 SMART 
N Description Materials
1 Housing DZR brass
2 Membrane housing brass
3 Membrane piston unit chrome-nickel steel
4 Membrane EPDM
5 O-Rings EPDM
6 Spring spring steel
7 Pin stainless steel
8 Spring spring steel
9 Protective cap plastic, red
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        Installation dimensions mm

Models Order 
number DN Thread, 

inch
L,

mm
H1,
mm
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mm

H*,
mm

B1,
mm

B2,
mm

L1,
mm

L2,
mm

M,
mm

A
G

 - 
Au

sß
en

ge
w

in
de

 fl
ac

hd
ic

ht
en

d

40
06

 S
M

AR
T

M
 - 

m
it

M
es

sv
en

til
en

1 4006 40 15 LF G ¾“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 54,6 23,3 41 34 28

1 4006 56 15 SF G ¾“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 54,6 23,3 41 34 28

1 4006 76 15 HF G ¾“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 54,6 23,3 41 34 28

1 4006 57 20 SF G 1“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 55,6 23,2 41 34 28

1 4006 77 20 HF G 1“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 55,6 23,2 41 34 28
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1 4406 33 25 G 1 ¼“ 75 80 174 222 61 138 161 - 28

1 4406 34 32 G 1 ¾“ 100 98 198 246 69 151 162 - 28

1 4406 35 40 G 2“ 110 97 198 246 68 154 154 - 28

1 4406 36 50 G 2 ½“ 130 102 203 251 77 162 154 - 28
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1 4206 06 15 SF Rp ½“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 31,2 23,2 41 34 28

1 4206 76 15 HF Rp ½“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 55,2 23,2 41 34 28

1 4206 07 20 SF Rp ¾“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 31,6 23,3 41 34 28

1 4206 77 20 HF Rp ¾“ 75 32 70,9 157,7 55,6 23,3 41 34 28
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1 4206 53 25 Rp 1“ 90 80 174 222 61 138 161 - 28

1 4206 54 32 Rp 1 ¼“ 110 98 198 246 69 151 152 - 28

1 4206 55 40 Rp 1 ½“ 130 97 198 247 77 163 154 - 28

1 4206 56 50 Rp 2“ 150 102 203 251 77 165 154 - 28

* with 1 7990 3Х actuator

Technical Data

4006 / 4206 SMART 4406 / 4206

15LF 15SF 15HF DN20SF 20HF DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50

Max flow 
l/h

6,5 mm actuator*
200 800 1200 1200 2000

3300 6000 7500 12000

5 mm actuator* 2480 4500 5650 9050

kVS- values 0,52 1,75 2,62 2,62 3,54 5,6 10,1 13,7 19,0

Flow setting range 10 - 100% 20 - 100 %
Diff. pressure 
across valve, 
kPa

∆pmin 15-18 20 20 20 20-30 35 35 30 40

∆pmax 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

PN 25 bar

Min. operating temperature 2 °C (water); - 20 °C (non-freezing)

Max. operating temperature 130 °C 110 °C

Stroke 4 mm 6 mm

Actuator connection M 28 x 1,5

Water quality Water purity in accordance with the ÖNORM H 5195 and VDI 2035 standards
Ethylene and propylene glycol can be mixed to a ratio of 25 - 50 vol. %.

* The integrated control unit together with the actuating drive is responsible for modular control. The max. flow with 6.5 drive is 
achieved with the 1 7990 32, 1 7708 27 and 1 7708 48 actuating drives or with the 1 7708 4X geared motors. When using the 1 
7990 31 and 1 7708 52/53 actuators with a 5 mm stroke, the maximum flow rate is reduced. The 4006 / 4206 SMART valves with 
a 4 mm stroke can be driven with all linear 
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Materials 4X06

N Description Materials
1 Body DZR brass
2 Membrane body brass
3 Pin stainless steel 
4 Membrane EPDM
5 O-rings EPDM
6 Spring stainless steel 
7 capillary pipe copper Cu-DHP
8 Pin stainless steel 
9 Spring stainless steel 

10 Protective cap plastic

The use of ethylene and propylene glycol in a mixture 
ratio of 25 - 50% by volume [%] is permitted. No 
hemp should be used for thread sealing because the 
ammonia contained in hemp can damage the brass. It 
is recommended to use sealing strip. EPDM seals are 
swollen by mineral oils or lubricants containing mineral 
oil and thus lead to failure of the EPDM seals. For frost 
and corrosion protection agents based on ethylene and 
propylene glycol can be found in the manufacturer’s 
documentation.

10

  

Field of application
The Pressure Independent Balancing Control Valve (PIBCV) is used in all heating and cooling systems with 
circulation pumps. The valve automatically maintains flow to the required part of the system constant at the set rate 
by measuring and immediately adjusting to any variation in pressure.
The valve settings directly affect the volumetric flow through the valve. It is thus possible to set the maximum flow 
rate based on the flow chart when the valve is fitted. This allows for the balancing of heating circuits, cooling water 
systems, ceiling cooling and heating panels, air heaters, etc. without any need to first assess the pressure variations 
in the system.

System flushing 
If it is necessary to flush the system in the direction opposite to the direction of valve´s operation, it is important to 
take into account the maximum allowed differential pressure on the valve for backflushing, equal to 300 kPa. The 
volume flow during backflushing should be a maximum of three times the nominal flow rate.

Installation
The installation takes place in the return or    
the supply, the installation position does not 
matter. The direction of flow is indicated in 
the direction of the arrow on the housing. It 
is recommended to install a shut-off valve 
before and after the combination valve. The 
combination valve is shut off with the HERZ 
setting tool (1 4006 02). The desired flow 
rate is set in % of the maximum flow rate. 
Shut off by turning to the right to the stop 
(display < 0% red area).
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 Application field
It is assumed that a consumer needs a volume flow of 2300 l/h. The setting value is searched for the HERZ 
combination valve DN 25 (1 4406 33, 1 4206 53). The maximum flow at valve DN 25 is 3300 l / h, that corresponds 
to the setting 100%:

The 2300 l/h is required thus presetting is 70%, which must be set on the valve. A control measurement is then to 
be carried out. Please note that a minimum differential pressure according to the data sheet must be available for 
correct operation on the valve.
The HERZ combi valve 1 4006 5X, 7X / 1 4206 0X, 7X SMART; 1 4406 3X / 1 4206 5X are operated with 2-point 
or continuously acting actuators. However, continuous control is always recommended. The reason for this is that 
constant and energy-saving control is essential for fast-working systems such as cooling systems or air heaters. 
Maximum energy savings can only be achieved with regulating valves.
With continuous control, the volume flow is controlled continuously with the slightest fluctuations between minimum 
and maximum flow. The continuous control also protects all other system-specific components, right down to the 
pump. The 2-point control is recommended for slow systems such as underfloor heating.
HERZ 4X06/4X06 SMART PICVs have several advantages over conventional series connection of volume flow 
controller and differential pressure controller, since the volume flow controller limits the flow depending on the 
differential pressure of the system, while the differential pressure is variable. If the amount of water is reduced when 
the room temperature is reached, the differential pressure increases. The resulting operating point is completely 
different from that of hydraulic balancing. This means that valves connected in series interfere with themselves.
The valve authority for the HERZ combination valve is ideally “1”. A valve authority below 0.3 is an ON / OFF control. 
In order to ensure the efficiency of your system and proper operation, modular control with an authority greater than 
0.5 should be aimed for. Since the HERZ valve 4406/4206 compensates for the different differential pressures, the 
volume flow to the consumer is kept constant. An over or under supply of the individual consumers is therefore 
excluded.
Hydraulic balancing is always a relevant topic in building technology. The combination valves 4406 and 4206 enable 
the construction of a technical building system with reduced planning effort.
For systems with a large number of PICVs installed, the use of differential pressure control valves 4002 is 
recommended to avoid noise problems, the occurrence of water hammer and an unstable system operation.

   Valve selection
Select the valve with the smallest dimension that guarantees the necessary nominal flow with an additional safety 
surcharge. The setting should be as open as possible.
The flow rate calculation is based on the following formula:  

	 V ... volume flow [l/h]
Q ... heat output [kW]
c ... specific heat capacity 4.19 [kJ/kgK]
ρ ... density of water [kg/m3]
∆T ... temperature difference flow and return [K]

With the help of the kv diagram, the respective minimum differential pressure [kPa] can be determined depending on 
the flow [l/h] and the default setting [%]. 

2300 l/h
3300 l/h  x 100 % = 70 % 
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1 4406 PICV

2 7990 actuating drive

3 4513 hydraulic switch

4 4115 shut-off valve 
STRÖMAX-A

5
4217 commissioning valve  
         STRÖMAX-GM

6
4119 Boiler filling 
and draining valve 
THERMOFLEX

7 4111 strainer

8 circulation pump

9
7793 electronic 
continuous controller

10
7793 heating water 
temperature sensor

11
Outside temperature 
sensor
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В. В. Покотилов: Регулирующие клапаны автоматизированных систем тепло- и холодоснабжения

Благодаря применению комби-клапанов 
(рис. 2.17, 2.18) была создана компактная 
универсальная схема регулируемого тепло-
вого узла, приспособленного для любой 
присоединяемой к тепловым сетям системы 
отопления с естественной или насосной цир-
куляцией теплоносителя без реконструкции 
самой системы отопления. В некоторых слу-
чаях (рис. 2.17б и 2.18б) были использованы 
в качестве гидравлического разделителя су-
ществующие твёрдотопливные котлы, сохра-
нившие своё функциональное назначение 
источника теплоты, причём в данном случае, 
в качестве приоритетного источника теплоты 
относительно тепловых сетей. Пользователь 

имеет возможность эксплуатировать котёл 
в привычном режиме, при этом регулятор 
поз.9, воздействуя на комби-клапан поз.1, 
перекроет циркуляцию теплоносителя из те-
пловой сети. После окончания топки котла и 
охлаждения воды в котле регулятор поз.9 ав-
томатически открывает комби-клапан поз.1 
для тепловых сетей. Вентиль поз.5 настра-
ивается на постоянное протекание тепло-
носителя с небольшим расходом 30…50 кг/ч, 
которое должно быть достаточным для со-
хранения постоянной температуры в по-
дающем трубопроводе тепловой сети в тот 
период, когда комби-клапан поз.1 находится 
в закрытом состоянии.

Рис. 2.18. Зависимая схема присоединения существующей системы отопления 
с насосной циркуляцией теплоносителя к тепловым сетям 

а) существующая система отопления с насосной циркуляцией; б) схема регулируемого тепло-
вого ввода с гидравлическим разделителем в виде твёрдотопливного котла; в) схема регулируемо-
го теплового ввода с гидравлическим разделителем; г) общий вид регулируемого теплового ввода 
с гидравлическим разделителем.
1 – комби-клапан ГЕРЦ арт. 1 4006 ...; 2 – термопривод ГЕРЦ DDC арт. 1 7990; 3 – гидравлический разде-
литель; 4 – вентиль запорный ШТРЕМАКС-A арт. 1 4115 ...; 5 – вентиль балансовый ШТРЕМАКС-GM, d15, 
арт. 1 4217 01; 6 – кран дренажный «Termoflex» арт. 1 4119 01; 7 – фильтр, арт. 1 4111; 8 – твёрдотопливный 
котёл; 9 – регулятор непрерывного действия; 10 – датчик температуры теплоносителя; 11 – датчик темпера-
туры наружного воздуха; 12 – циркуляционный насос.

Гидравлическая разветвлённая сеть бы-
вает в виде водоснабжающей системы или 
в виде циркуляционной системы с соответ-
ствующими принципиальными различиями в 
гидравлическом расчёте между этими систе-
мами. В данной книге мы изучаем системы 
тепло- и холодоснабжения, которые относят-
ся к циркуляционным системам. 

2.7.1. Регулируемый участок в 
системе с задаваемым расчётным 
сопротивлением каждого участка

Циркуляционная система теплоснабже-
ния состоит из источника энергии (например, 
тепловой пункт, котельная и др.) и потребите-
лей энергии (теплоносителя), соединённых с 
источником энергии замкнутыми циркуляци-
онными кольцами. Количество циркуляцион-
ных колец системы соответствует количеству 
потребителей энергии (теплоносителя). 
Каждое циркуляционное кольцо состоит из 

последовательно соединённых участков, 
два из которых являются отличительными от 
других – участок теплового пункта и участок 
с потребителем энергии.

Участок теплового пункта (или просто – 
тепловой пункт) является общим для всех 
циркуляционных колец и принадлежит каж-
дому из них. Поэтому гидравлический расчёт 
циркуляционных колец и их гидравлическая 
увязка между собой может выполняться без 
учёта участка теплового пункта, сопротивле-
ние которого прибавляется в итоге оконча-
тельного расчёта для получения сопротивле-
ния общего циркуляционного кольца.

Количество участков с потребителями 
энергии (теплоты, теплоносителя) равно 
количеству циркуляционных колец. Для каж-
дого циркуляционного кольца такой участок 
является единственным и называется регу-
лируемым участком, так как только на этом 
участке находится потребитель с изменяе-
мым (регулируемым) количеством потребля-

2.7. Регулируемый участок циркуляционного кольца
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Благодаря применению комби-клапанов 
(рис. 2.17, 2.18) была создана компактная 
универсальная схема регулируемого тепло-
вого узла, приспособленного для любой 
присоединяемой к тепловым сетям системы 
отопления с естественной или насосной цир-
куляцией теплоносителя без реконструкции 
самой системы отопления. В некоторых слу-
чаях (рис. 2.17б и 2.18б) были использованы 
в качестве гидравлического разделителя су-
ществующие твёрдотопливные котлы, сохра-
нившие своё функциональное назначение 
источника теплоты, причём в данном случае, 
в качестве приоритетного источника теплоты 
относительно тепловых сетей. Пользователь 

имеет возможность эксплуатировать котёл 
в привычном режиме, при этом регулятор 
поз.9, воздействуя на комби-клапан поз.1, 
перекроет циркуляцию теплоносителя из те-
пловой сети. После окончания топки котла и 
охлаждения воды в котле регулятор поз.9 ав-
томатически открывает комби-клапан поз.1 
для тепловых сетей. Вентиль поз.5 настра-
ивается на постоянное протекание тепло-
носителя с небольшим расходом 30…50 кг/ч, 
которое должно быть достаточным для со-
хранения постоянной температуры в по-
дающем трубопроводе тепловой сети в тот 
период, когда комби-клапан поз.1 находится 
в закрытом состоянии.

Рис. 2.18. Зависимая схема присоединения существующей системы отопления 
с насосной циркуляцией теплоносителя к тепловым сетям 

а) существующая система отопления с насосной циркуляцией; б) схема регулируемого тепло-
вого ввода с гидравлическим разделителем в виде твёрдотопливного котла; в) схема регулируемо-
го теплового ввода с гидравлическим разделителем; г) общий вид регулируемого теплового ввода 
с гидравлическим разделителем.
1 – комби-клапан ГЕРЦ арт. 1 4006 ...; 2 – термопривод ГЕРЦ DDC арт. 1 7990; 3 – гидравлический разде-
литель; 4 – вентиль запорный ШТРЕМАКС-A арт. 1 4115 ...; 5 – вентиль балансовый ШТРЕМАКС-GM, d15, 
арт. 1 4217 01; 6 – кран дренажный «Termoflex» арт. 1 4119 01; 7 – фильтр, арт. 1 4111; 8 – твёрдотопливный 
котёл; 9 – регулятор непрерывного действия; 10 – датчик температуры теплоносителя; 11 – датчик темпера-
туры наружного воздуха; 12 – циркуляционный насос.

Гидравлическая разветвлённая сеть бы-
вает в виде водоснабжающей системы или 
в виде циркуляционной системы с соответ-
ствующими принципиальными различиями в 
гидравлическом расчёте между этими систе-
мами. В данной книге мы изучаем системы 
тепло- и холодоснабжения, которые относят-
ся к циркуляционным системам. 

2.7.1. Регулируемый участок в 
системе с задаваемым расчётным 
сопротивлением каждого участка

Циркуляционная система теплоснабже-
ния состоит из источника энергии (например, 
тепловой пункт, котельная и др.) и потребите-
лей энергии (теплоносителя), соединённых с 
источником энергии замкнутыми циркуляци-
онными кольцами. Количество циркуляцион-
ных колец системы соответствует количеству 
потребителей энергии (теплоносителя). 
Каждое циркуляционное кольцо состоит из 

последовательно соединённых участков, 
два из которых являются отличительными от 
других – участок теплового пункта и участок 
с потребителем энергии.

Участок теплового пункта (или просто – 
тепловой пункт) является общим для всех 
циркуляционных колец и принадлежит каж-
дому из них. Поэтому гидравлический расчёт 
циркуляционных колец и их гидравлическая 
увязка между собой может выполняться без 
учёта участка теплового пункта, сопротивле-
ние которого прибавляется в итоге оконча-
тельного расчёта для получения сопротивле-
ния общего циркуляционного кольца.

Количество участков с потребителями 
энергии (теплоты, теплоносителя) равно 
количеству циркуляционных колец. Для каж-
дого циркуляционного кольца такой участок 
является единственным и называется регу-
лируемым участком, так как только на этом 
участке находится потребитель с изменяе-
мым (регулируемым) количеством потребля-

2.7. Регулируемый участок циркуляционного кольца

7
8

1
2

Application example
Combi valves are used in fan coil heat supply systems. A combination valve is installed in the return of each fan 
coil and acts as regulating valve.
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Комби-клапан имеет два противоположно 
расположенных затвора: затвор регулятора 
расхода и затвор регулирующего клапана. 

Принцип работы следующий. При пол-
ностью открытом затворе регулирующего 
клапана регулятор расхода автоматически 
поддерживает заданный максимально допу-
стимый расход Gmax. При этом расчётное со-
противление комби-клапана (при полном его 
открытии) определяется суммой потерь дав-
ления на затворе регулирующего клапана и 
минимально требуемой потерей давления на 
регуляторе расхода 0,2 бар (20 кПа), обеспе-
чивающей его работоспособность. Действие 
электронного контроллера направлено на 
уменьшение расхода ниже заданного мак-
симального значения путём воздействия на 
привод затвора регулирующего клапана. 

Применение комби-клапанов востребо-
вано для многих типов автоматизированных 

систем. На основании вышеприведенного 
расчёта (см. рис. 2.13) мы дали обоснование 
применения комби-клапана для регулиро-
вания мощности теплообменника. Покажем 
также некоторые примеры оптимального 
использования комби-клапанов в систе-
ме теплоснабжения фэнкойлов, в системе 
теплоснабжения калориферов, в системе 
холодоснабжения воздухоохладителей кон-
диционеров, а также при зависимой схеме 
присоединения системы отопления к тепло-
вым сетям.

На рис. 2.14 показана ветка системы те-
плоснабжения четырёхтрубных фэнкойлов. 
На обратной подводке каждого из фэнкойлов 
устанавливается комби-клапан арт. 1 4006 ... 
SMART (поз. 4), исполняющий функции регу-
лирующего клапана и балансового устрой-
ства.

На рис. 2.15 показан фрагмент системы 
теплоснабжения калориферов воздушно-
тепловых завес и воздушного отопления. 
На обратной подводке каждого калорифера 

установлен фланцевый комби-клапан F4006 
(поз.1), исполняющий функции регулирую-
щего клапана и балансового устройства.

Рис. 2.14. Схема системы теплоснабжения четырёхтрубных фэнкойлов (фрагмент)
1, 2 – вентиль запорный ШТРЕМАКС-А арт. 1 4115; 3 – фильтр сетчатый арт. 1 4111; 4 – комби-клапан 
арт. 1 4006 ... SMART; 5 – термопривод арт. 7790; 6 – регулятор электронный непрерывного действия.

Рис. 2.15. Схема системы теплоснабжения калориферов воздушно-тепловых завес 
и воздушного отопления (фрагмент)

1 – комби-клапан ГЕРЦ фланцевый арт. F 4006 ...; 2 – электропривод ГЕРЦ арт. F 7712 …; 3 – вентиль запор-
ный фланцевый ШТРЕМАКС-AGF, арт. 4218 AGF; 4 – фильтр-грязевик ГЕРЦ, арт. 1 4111; 5 – кран дренажный; 
6 – регулятор непрерывного действия; 7 – датчик температуры.
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Shema of a four-pipes fan coil heat supply system 
(extract)

1
4115 shut-off valve STRÖMAX-A

2

3 4111 strainer 
4 4006 PICV SMART
5 7990 actuating drive

6 7793 electronic continuous controller

PICVs in use with a hydraulic distributor
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HERZ PICV with 3 test points

Pressetting
The respective setting of the control unit is clearly shown in percentages. The valve is preset with the HERZ 
setting key (1 4006 02). The desired flow is set in% of the maximum flow. To shut off, turn to the right to <0% (red 
area).

VE [%] = (Desired flow / maximum flow)*100

                    open = anticlockwise                                            close = clockwise

                      1 4006 02

How to perform a flow measurement:
•	 Connect the measuring computer to the test points
•	 Enter the dimensions, valve type and setting -> display flow

Warning notices
The valves must be installed for the correct application using clean fittings. A HERZ strainer (4111) should be fitted 
to prevent impurities.

Test points
Three test points are fitted on the same side of the valve and factory sealed. Thanks to this arrangement they are 
easily accessible and measurement devices can be quickly fitted, no matter in what position the valve has been 
installed.

Disposal
Local and currently applicable legislation must be observed for disposal.
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HERZ PICV with 3 test points

  Functional principle of a PICV combination valve 4006/4206 SMART
A Pressure Independent Balancing and Control Valve (PIBCV or PICV) combines a regulating and control valve with 
a differential pressure controller.
Balancing and control valve
The valve has a linear characteristic. The adjustment of the required flow volume is done at the valve spindle, where 
the maximum stroke is adjusted. Settings between 20 % and 80 % of the nominal flow are recommended. The 
adjustment of the maximum stroke allows actuators with stroke detection to utilise their full control bandwidth (e.g. 
0-10 V).
Differential pressure controller
The differential pressure controller keeps the differential pressure constant across the balancing and control valve. 
As the valve is independent from the system differential pressure, the preset flow volume will remain constant at all 
times despite any change in the system conditions..
Test points
The dimensions DN15SF, DN15HF, DN20SF and DN20HF have 3 test points P1, P2 and P3. The valve requires a 
minimum differential pressure in order to operate correctly. 

Measuring across P1-P3 will determine the minimum differential pressure that the valve requires to operate correctly. 

Measuring across P1-P2 determines the differential pressure required to calculate the valve flow volume from the kv 
values (shown in the table) for each % preset position. 

The differential pressure can be checked with the HERZ measuring computer 1 8900 05.

..
.

P1

P2
P3

M
P1

P2

P3

P1-P3 > Δpmin

P1-P2
Δpcv

P1

P2

P3
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    kV -  values of the control valve in the PIBCV (test points P1 - P2)

Presetting DN 15 LF DN 15 SF DN 15 HF DN 20 SF DN 20 HF

[%] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h]
10 0.060 - - - -
11 0.064 - - - -
12 0.068 - - - -
13 0.072 - - - -
14 0.076 - - - -
15 0.080 - - - -
16 0.084 - - - -
17 0.088 - - - -
18 0.092 - - - -
19 0.096 - - - -
20 0.100 0.352 0.530 0.548 0.983
21 0.106 0.370 0.557 0.579 1.040
22 0.112 0.389 0.585 0.611 1.097
23 0.118 0.407 0.613 0.643 1.154
24 0.124 0.425 0.641 0.674 1.211
25 0.130 0.443 0.669 0.706 1.268
26 0.136 0.462 0.697 0.738 1.325
27 0.142 0.480 0.724 0.769 1.382
28 0.148 0.498 0.752 0.801 1.439
29 0.154 0.517 0.780 0.832 1.496
30 0.160 0.535 0.808 0.864 1.553
31 0.166 0.554 0.837 0.898 1.616
32 0.172 0.573 0.867 0.932 1.679
33 0.178 0.592 0.896 0.965 1.742
34 0.184 0.610 0.926 0.999 1.805
35 0.190 0.629 0.955 1.033 1.867
36 0.196 0.648 0.985 1.067 1.930
37 0.202 0.667 1.014 1.100 1.993
38 0.208 0.686 1.044 1.134 2.056
39 0.214 0.705 1.073 1.168 2.119
40 0.220 0.724 1.103 1.202 2.182
41 0.226 0.742 1.142 1.238 2.246
42 0.232 0.760 1.181 1.274 2.311
43 0.238 0.778 1.220 1.310 2.376
44 0.244 0.796 1.260 1.347 2.441
45 0.250 0.814 1.299 1.383 2.506
46 0.256 0.833 1.338 1.419 2.571
47 0.262 0.851 1.377 1.455 2.636
48 0.268 0.869 1.417 1.492 2.700
49 0.274 0.887 1.456 1.528 2.765

..
.

P1

P2

P3

P1-P3 > Δpmin

P1-P2
Δpcv

..
.

P1

P2

P3

P1-P3 > Δpmin

P1-P2
Δpcv
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50 0.280 0.905 1.495 1.564 2.830
51 0.285 0.924 1.531 1.598 2.893
52 0.290 0.942 1.566 1.632 2.957
53 0.295 0.961 1.602 1.665 3.020
54 0.300 0.979 1.637 1.699 3.083
55 0.305 0.998 1.672 1.733 3.146
56 0.310 1.016 1.708 1.767 3.210
57 0.315 1.035 1.743 1.800 3.273
58 0.320 1.053 1.779 1.834 3.336
59 0.325 1.072 1.814 1.868 3.399
60 0.330 1.090 1.850 1.902 3.463
61 0.339 1.112 1.883 1.937 3.536
62 0.348 1.134 1.915 1.972 3.609
63 0.357 1.156 1.948 2.007 3.683
64 0.366 1.178 1.980 2.042 3.756
65 0.375 1.199 2.013 2.077 3.829
66 0.384 1.221 2.046 2.113 3.903
67 0.393 1.243 2.078 2.148 3.976
68 0.402 1.265 2.111 2.183 4.050
69 0.411 1.286 2.144 2.218 4.123
70 0.420 1.308 2.176 2.253 4.196
71 0.426 1.332 2.212 2.292 4.271
72 0.432 1.355 2.248 2.331 4.346
73 0.438 1.379 2.284 2.369 4.421
74 0.444 1.402 2.320 2.408 4.496
75 0.450 1.425 2.356 2.447 4.571
76 0.456 1.449 2.392 2.485 4.646
77 0.462 1.472 2.428 2.524 4.721
78 0.468 1.496 2.464 2.562 4.796
79 0.474 1.519 2.500 2.601 4.871
80 0.480 1.543 2.536 2.640 4.946
81 0.490 1.568 2.574 2.683 4.990
82 0.500 1.594 2.612 2.726 5.035
83 0.510 1.620 2.651 2.769 5.080
84 0.520 1.646 2.689 2.812 5.125
85 0.530 1.672 2.728 2.855 5.169
86 0.540 1.698 2.766 2.898 5.214
87 0.550 1.723 2.804 2.941 5.259
88 0.560 1.749 2.843 2.985 5.304
89 0.570 1.775 2.881 3.028 5.348
90 0.580 1.801 2.919 3.071 5.393
91 0.589 1.824 2.963 3.106 5.538
92 0.598 1.847 3.007 3.142 5.682
93 0.607 1.871 3.050 3.177 5.827
94 0.616 1.894 3.094 3.213 5.971
95 0.625 1.917 3.138 3.248 6.116
96 0.634 1.940 3.181 3.284 6.261
97 0.643 1.963 3.225 3.319 6.405
98 0.652 1.987 3.269 3.355 6.550
99 0.661 2.010 3.312 3.390 6.694

100 0.670 2.033 3.356 3.426 6.839
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  Functional principle of a PICV combination valve 4406/4206
A Pressure Independent Balancing and Control Valve (PIBCV or PICV) combines a regulating and control valve with 
a differential pressure controller.
Balancing and control valve
The valve has a linear characteristic. The adjustment of the required flow volume is done at the valve spindle, where 
the maximum stroke is adjusted. Settings between 20 % and 80 % of the nominal flow are recommended. The 
adjustment of the maximum stroke allows actuators with stroke detection to utilise their full control bandwidth (e.g. 
0-10 V).
Differential pressure controller
The differential pressure controller keeps the differential pressure constant across the balancing and control valve. 
As the valve is independent from the system differential pressure, the preset flow volume will remain constant at all 
times despite any change in the system conditions.
Test points
The 1 4406 3X has 3 test points P1, P2 and P3. The valve requires a minimum differential pressure in order to 
operate correctly. 

Measuring across P1-P3 will determine the minimum differential pressure that the valve requires to operate correctly. 

Measuring across P1-P2 determines the differential pressure required to calculate the valve flow volume from the kv 
values (shown in the table) for each % preset position. 

The differential pressure can be checked with the HERZ measuring computer 1 8900 05.
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kv - values of the control valve in the PIBCV (test points P1 - P2)

P1

P3

..
.

P1

P2
P3

M
P1

P2

P3

P1-P3 > Δpmin

P1-P2
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P3 ..
.
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M
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M
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P2

P3

P1-P3 > Δpmin

P1-P2
Δpcv

P1

P2

P3

P2

P1

P2

P3

Presetting DN 25 DN32 DN 40 DN 50
[%] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h]
10 0.558 1.014 1.268 2.000
11 0.614 1.119 1.395 2.212
12 0.669 1.223 1.521 2.423
13 0.725 1.327 1.648 2.635
14 0.781 1.432 1.775 2.846
15 0.837 1.536 1.902 3.058
16 0.892 1.640 2.028 3.270
17 0.948 1.745 2.155 3.481
18 1.004 1.849 2.282 3.693
19 1.060 1.954 2.409 3.904
20 1.116 2.058 2.535 4.116
21 1.171 2.161 2.668 4.322
22 1.227 2.264 2.800 4.528
23 1.283 2.367 2.932 4.733
24 1.339 2.470 3.065 4.939
25 1.395 2.572 3.197 5.145
26 1.450 2.675 3.329 5.351
27 1.506 2.778 3.462 5.557
28 1.562 2.881 3.594 5.762
29 1.618 2.984 3.726 5.968
30 1.673 3.087 3.859 6.174
31 1.729 3.190 3.987 6.380
32 1.785 3.293 4.116 6.586
33 1.841 3.396 4.245 6.791
34 1.897 3.499 4.373 6.997
35 1.952 3.601 4.502 7.203
36 2.008 3.704 4.630 7.409
37 2.064 3.807 4.759 7.615
38 2.120 3.910 4.888 7.820
39 2.175 4.013 5.016 8.026
40 2.231 4.116 5.145 8.232
41 2.287 4.227 5.293 8.453
42 2.343 4.337 5.442 8.674
43 2.399 4.448 5.590 8.896
44 2.454 4.559 5.739 9.117
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45 2.510 4.669 5.887 9.338
46 2.566 4.780 6.035 9.560
47 2.622 4.890 6.184 9.781
48 2.677 5.001 6.332 10.002
49 2.733 5.112 6.481 10.223
50 2.789 5.222 6.629 10.445
51 2.845 5.327 6.762 10.654
52 2.901 5.431 6.894 10.862
53 2.956 5.536 7.027 11.071
54 3.012 5.640 7.159 11.280
55 3.068 5.745 7.292 11.489
56 3.124 5.849 7.425 11.698
57 3.179 5.953 7.557 11.907
58 3.235 6.058 7.690 12.116
59 3.291 6.162 7.822 12.325
60 3.347 6.267 7.955 12.534
61 3.403 6.371 8.102 12.742
62 3.458 6.476 8.250 12.951
63 3.514 6.580 8.397 13.160
64 3.570 6.685 8.545 13.369
65 3.626 6.789 8.692 13.578
66 3.681 6.893 8.840 13.787
67 3.737 6.998 8.987 13.996
68 3.793 7.102 9.134 14.205
69 3.849 7.207 9.282 14.414
70 3.905 7.311 9.429 14.623
71 3.960 7.429 9.564 14.857
72 4.016 7.546 9.699 15.092
73 4.072 7.663 9.833 15.327
74 4.128 7.781 9.968 15.562
75 4.184 7.898 10.103 15.797
76 4.239 8.016 10.238 16.031
77 4.295 8.133 10.372 16.266
78 4.351 8.250 10.507 16.501
79 4.407 8.368 10.642 16.736
80 4.462 8.485 10.776 16.971
81 4.518 8.607 10.931 17.213
82 4.574 8.728 11.086 17.456
83 4.630 8.849 11.241 17.699
84 4.686 8.971 11.395 17.941
85 4.741 9.092 11.550 18.184
86 4.797 9.213 11.705 18.427
87 4.853 9.335 11.860 18.669
88 4.909 9.456 12.014 18.912
89 4.964 9.577 12.169 19.155
90 5.020 9.699 12.324 19.397
91 5.076 9.806 12.461 19.613
92 5.132 9.914 12.598 19.828
93 5.188 10.022 12.735 20.044
94 5.243 10.130 12.871 20.259
95 5.299 10.238 13.008 20.475
96 5.355 10.345 13.145 20.691
97 5.411 10.453 13.282 20.906
98 5.466 10.561 13.419 21.122
99 5.522 10.669 13.556 21.337

100 5.578 10.776 13.693 21.553
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HERZ PICV with 3 test points

 Press fitting screw connection
T 70XX Junction press fitting screw connection for composite pipes PE-RT for valve with male thread, flat-sealing

Order number Valve dimension G Pipe

T 7016 41 DN 15 G ¾” 16 x 2

T 7020 41 DN 15 G ¾” 20 x 2

T 7016 42 DN 20 G 1” 16 x 2

T 7020 42 DN 20 G 1” 20 x 2

T 7026 42 DN 20 G 1” 26 x 3

T 7026 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 26 x 3

T 7032 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 32 x 3

T 7040 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 40 x 3,5

T 7040 45 DN 40 G 2“ 40 x 3,5

T 7050 45 DN 40 G 2“ 50 x 4

T 70XX Press fitting screw connection for composite pipes PE-RT for valve with female thread, flat-sealing

Order number Valve dimension R Pipe

T 7016 61 DN 15 R ½“ 16 x 2

T 7020 61 DN 15 R ½“ 20 x 2

T 7016 62 DN 20 R ¾” 16 x 2

T 7020 62 DN 20 R ¾” 20 x 2

T 7026 62 DN 20 R ¾” 26 x 3

6220 Iron pipe connection flat seal with nut and seal

Order number Valve dimension G R L, mm

1 6220 21 DN 15 G ¾” R ½” 26,3

1 6220 12 DN 20 G 1” R ¾” 31,4

1 6220 63 DN 25 G 1 ¼” R 1” 35,3

1 6220 65 DN 32 G 1 ¾” R 1 1/2” 49

1 6220 94 DN32 G 1 ¾” R 1 1/4” 37,7

1 6220 95 DN40 G 2“ R 1 1/2“ 49

1 6220 96 DN50 G 2 1/2“ R 2“ 56

6236 Solder connection

Order number Valve dimension G Ø D, mm L, mm

1 6236 01 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 12 14

1 6236 11 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 15 17

1 6236 21 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 18 19

1 6236 02 DN 20 G 1” Ø 15 18

1 6236 12 DN 20 G 1” Ø 18 19

1 6236 22 DN 20 G 1” Ø 22 23

1 6236 63 DN 25 G 1 ¼” Ø 28 24

1 6236 65 DN 32 G 1 ¾” Ø 42 31

1 6240 74 DN 40 G 2“ Ø 35 27

HERZ differential pressure control valve VS-TS 
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Angesichts der kv-Werte der einzelnen Thermostatventilen und Rücklaufverschraubungen, und des den Heizkörpern 
zur Verfügung stehenden ∆prad = 5,4 kPa, werden die Heizkörper die folgenden tatsächlichen Durchflüsse haben: 

 Heizkörper Auslegungsdurchfluss Tatsächlicher Durchfluss 
Heizkörper #1 - #3 135 l/h 132 l/h 
Heizkörper #4 100 l/h 112 l/h 
Heizkörper #5 60 l/h 57 l/h 

 Wir überprüfen die Autorität der größeren TS-90 TRVs an den ersten 3 Radiatoren: 
Druckverluste an den entsprechenden in Serie geschalteten Ventilen für den Heizkörper-Auslegungsdurchfluss von 
q=132 l/h oder 0.132 m3/h: 

Ventil kv-Wert Druckverlust bei q= 0.132 m3/h 
HERZ TS-90 DN15 bei 2K  0.60 0.049 bar = 4.9 kPa 
HERZ RL-1 Rücklaufverschraubung voll geöffnet 1.90 0.005 bar = 0.5 kPa 
HERZ TS-VS 1 4012 31  14% 1.41 0.009 bar = 0.9 kPa 

Autorität des Thermostatventils: 

𝑎𝑎 = ∆𝑝𝑝𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇
∆𝑝𝑝𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇 + ∆𝑝𝑝𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅 + ∆𝑝𝑝𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅

= 4.9
4.9 + 0.5 + 0.9 = 0.78 

Die Autorität liegt innerhalb 0.5 ≤ a ≤ 1.0, was eine sehr gute Autorität ist. 
 
 

 Voreinstellung des HERZ 4012 VS-TS Ventils 

Die jeweilige Einstellung der Regeleinheit wird deutlich lesbar in 
Prozent angezeigt. Der Differenzdruckregler VS-TS wird mit dem 
HERZ Einstellschlüssel (1 4006 02) voreingestellt und gesperrt 

 
 
 

 Verbindungselemente 
 6260 Überwurfmutter und flachdichtender Holländer mit Rohrgewinde, Flachdichtung enthalten 

 
 

 
 6260 Überwurfmutter und ein verlängerter, flachdichtender Holländer mit einer G-Gewinde, Flachdichtung 
enthalten 

 
 

  •  

  •  

  •  

 
 
 
 
  

 Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G R L 

 
 

 

1 6220 21 DN 15 G ¾” R ½” 26.3 
mm 

1 6220 12 DN 20 G 1” R ¾” 31.4 
mm 

 Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G D L 

 
 

 

1 6220 11 DN 15 G 
¾” 

G 
½” 

38.0 
mm 

1 6220 22 DN 20 G 1” G 
¾” 

44.5 
mm 

HERZ differential pressure control valve VS-TS 
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HERZ Kombiventil
 

 Verbindungselemente
T 70XX Pressverschraubung für HERZ-PIPEFIX Verbundrohr PE-RT, für Ventile mit Außengewinde, flachdichtend

Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G Rohr

T 7016 41 DN 15 G ¾” 16 x 2

T 7020 41 DN 15 G ¾” 20 x 2

T 7016 42 DN 20 G 1” 16 x 2

T 7020 42 DN 20 G 1” 20 x 2

T 7026 42 DN 20 G 1” 26 x 3

T 7026 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 26 x 3

T 7032 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 32 x 3

T 7040 43 DN 25 G 1 ¼“ 40 x 3,5

T 7040 45 DN 40 G 2“ 40 x 3,5

T 7050 45 DN 40 G 2“ 50 x 4

T 70XX Pressverschraubung für HERZ-PIPEFIX Verbundrohr PE-RT, für Ventile mit Innengewindemuffe

Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G Rohr

T 7016 61 DN 15 G ½“ 16 x 2

T 7020 61 DN 15 G ¾” 20 x 2

T 7016 62 DN 20 G 1” 16 x 2

T 7020 62 DN 20 G 1” 20 x 2

T 7026 62 DN 20 G 1” 26 x 3

6220 Überwurfmutter und flachdichtender Holländer mit Rohrgewinde, Flachdichtung enthalten

Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G R L, mm

1 6220 21 DN 15 G ¾” R ½” 26,3

1 6220 12 DN 20 G 1” R ¾” 31,4

1 6220 63 DN 25 G 1 ¼” R 1” 35,3

1 6220 65 DN 32 G 1 ¾” R 1 1/2” 49

1 6220 94 DN32 G 1 ¾” R 1 1/4” 37,7

1 6220 95 DN40 G 2“ R 1 1/2“ 49

1 6220 96 DN50 G 2 1/2“ R 2“ 56

6236 Lötanschluss flachdichtend

Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G Ø D, mm L, mm

1 6236 01 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 12 14

1 6236 11 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 15 17

1 6236 21 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 18 19

1 6236 02 DN 20 G 1” Ø 15 18

1 6236 12 DN 20 G 1” Ø 18 19

1 6236 22 DN 20 G 1” Ø 22 23

1 6236 63 DN 25 G 1 ¼” Ø 28 24

1 6236 65 DN 32 G 1 ¾” Ø 42 31

1 6240 74 DN 40 G 2“ Ø 35 27

HERZ differential pressure control valve VS-TS 
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Angesichts der kv-Werte der einzelnen Thermostatventilen und Rücklaufverschraubungen, und des den Heizkörpern 
zur Verfügung stehenden ∆prad = 5,4 kPa, werden die Heizkörper die folgenden tatsächlichen Durchflüsse haben: 

 Heizkörper Auslegungsdurchfluss Tatsächlicher Durchfluss 
Heizkörper #1 - #3 135 l/h 132 l/h 
Heizkörper #4 100 l/h 112 l/h 
Heizkörper #5 60 l/h 57 l/h 

 Wir überprüfen die Autorität der größeren TS-90 TRVs an den ersten 3 Radiatoren: 
Druckverluste an den entsprechenden in Serie geschalteten Ventilen für den Heizkörper-Auslegungsdurchfluss von 
q=132 l/h oder 0.132 m3/h: 

Ventil kv-Wert Druckverlust bei q= 0.132 m3/h 
HERZ TS-90 DN15 bei 2K  0.60 0.049 bar = 4.9 kPa 
HERZ RL-1 Rücklaufverschraubung voll geöffnet 1.90 0.005 bar = 0.5 kPa 
HERZ TS-VS 1 4012 31  14% 1.41 0.009 bar = 0.9 kPa 

Autorität des Thermostatventils: 

𝑎𝑎𝑎𝑎 = ∆𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇
∆𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇𝑇 + ∆𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅 + ∆𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑝𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅𝑅

= 4.9
4.9 + 0.5 + 0.9 = 0.78 

Die Autorität liegt innerhalb 0.5 ≤ a ≤ 1.0, was eine sehr gute Autorität ist. 
 
 

 Voreinstellung des HERZ 4012 VS-TS Ventils 

Die jeweilige Einstellung der Regeleinheit wird deutlich lesbar in 
Prozent angezeigt. Der Differenzdruckregler VS-TS wird mit dem 
HERZ Einstellschlüssel (1 4006 02) voreingestellt und gesperrt 

 
 
 

 Verbindungselemente 
 6260 Überwurfmutter und flachdichtender Holländer mit Rohrgewinde, Flachdichtung enthalten 

 
 

 
 6260 Überwurfmutter und ein verlängerter, flachdichtender Holländer mit einer G-Gewinde, Flachdichtung 
enthalten 

 
 

  •  

  •  

  •  
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mm 

1 6220 12 DN 20 G 1” R ¾” 31.4 
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 Bestellnummer Ventil Dimension G D L 

 
 

 

1 6220 11 DN 15 G 
¾” 

G 
½” 

38.0 
mm 

1 6220 22 DN 20 G 1” G 
¾” 

44.5 
mm 
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1 6220 71 Anschlussverschraubung mit freidrehender Überwurfmutter 
  beidseitig, konisch dichtend x flachdichtend 

 

 
Best.Nr. A B C D 
1 6220 71 SW 30 3/4" 13 42 

 
 Werkstoffe 

Mutter  Messing CW614N, vernickelt 
       Verschraubung  Messing CW614N, vernickelt 

O-Ring  EPDM 
Flachdichtung  Klinger SIL- C4400 
 
Der O-Ring dient als zusätzliche Dichtung, bei Verlust ist die Anschlussverschraubung  metallisch dichtend 

 
 

Flachdichtend 
 
 
 

1 6220 XX Eisenrohranschluss flachdichtend, Mutter und Anschlussstück 
1 6221 XX 
 

 Werkstoffe 
Mutter  Messing CW614N, vernickelt 

       Verschraubung  Messing CW614N, vernickelt 
Flachdichtung  Klinger SIL- C4400 
 
 
Best.Nr. A B C D E F 
1 6220 00 SW 27 5/8" 3/8" 13 24 32 
1 6220 20 SW 25 1/2" 3/8" 13,5 24 32 
1 6220 21 SW 30 3/4" 1/2" 14 25 34 
1 6220 12 SW 36 1" 3/4" 16,5 31 41 
1 6220 64 SW 52 1 1/2" 1 1/4" 22 40 53 
1 6220 74 SW 65 2" 1 1/2" 22 49 62 
1 6220 75 SW 75 2 1/4" 1 1/2" 23 49 63 
1 6220 76 SW 96 2 3/4" 2" 26 56 73 
1 6220 11 SW 30 3/4" 1/2" 14 38 47 
1 6220 22 SW 36 1" 3/4" 16,5 44 55,5 
1 6220 63 SW 46 1 1/4" 1" 17,5 35 46 
1 6220 65 SW 60 1 3/4" 1 1/2" 23 49 63,5 
1 6220 66 SW 75 2 3/8" 2" 22,5 56 69 

1 6221 02 SW 36 1" 1/2" 16,5 32,5 43,5 

 
 
 
 
1 6236 XX Lötanschluss flachdichtend, Mutter und Dichtung 

 
 Werkstoffe 

Mutter  Messing CW614N, vernickelt 
       Lötanschluss  Messing CW614N, gelb 

Flachdichtung  Klinger SIL- C4400 
 
Best.Nr. A B C D E F 
1 6236 00 SW 25 1/2" 13,5 12 15 25 
1 6236 01 SW 30 3/4" 14 12 14 23 
1 6236 11 SW 30 3/4" 14 15 17 26 

L

G D
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6240 Welding connection flat seal

Order number Valve dimension G Ø D, mm L, mm

1 6240 01 DN 15 G ¾” Ø 21,3 45

1 6240 02 DN 20 G 1” Ø 26,8 45

1 6240 63 DN 25 G 1 ¼” Ø 33,7 51

1 6240 65 DN 32 G 1 ¾” Ø 47,5 57

 Accessories 

Order number Description Image

1 7990 32

HERZ actuating drive for continuous control, NC
M 28 x 1.5, 0..10 V, 6.5 mm stroke, adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour blue 
integrated, male connector, cable loose, without limit switch. Closing force 
125 N, 1.2 watt with valve stroke detection. 

1 7990 31

HERZ actuating drive for continuous control, NC
M 28 x 1.5, 0..10 V, 5 mm stroke, adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour blue integrated, 
male connector, cable loose, without limit switch. Closing force 100 N, 1.2 
watt.

1 7708 53

HERZ actuating drive for 2-point control forfloor heating circuit 
distributors and valves, NC, 230 V/AC, 
M 28 x 1.5, 2-point, also suitable for pulse-pause operation, 5 mm stroke, 
adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, cable fixed, without limit switch. 
Closing force 100 N. Power consumption 1 watt.

1 7708 52

HERZ actuating drive for 2-point control for
floor heating circuit distributors and valves, NC, 24 V/AC/DC,
M 28 x 1.5, 2-point,also suitable for pulse-pause operation, 5 mm stroke, 
adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, cable fixed, without limit switch. 
Closing force 100 N. Power consumption 1 watt

1 7708 27

HERZ actuating drive for 2-point control forfloor heating circuit 
distributors and valves, NC, 230 V/AC, 
M 28 x 1.5, 2-point, also suitable for pulse-pause operation, 6.5 mm stroke, 
adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour blue integrated, cable fixed, without limit switch. 
Closing force 125 N. Power consumption 1.2 watt.

1 7708 48

HERZ actuating drive for 2-point control forfloor heating circuit 
distributors and valves, NC, 24 V/AC/DC, 
M 28 x 1.5, 2-point, also suitable for pulse-pause operation, 6.5 mm stroke, 
adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour blue integrated, cable fixed, without limit switch. 
Closing force 125 N. Power consumption 1.2 watt.

1 7708 40
HERZ geared motor 3-point, 24V/AC/DC
Adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, 24 V,
stroke distance max. 8.5 mm, max. actuation force 200 N.

1 7708 41
HERZ geared motor 3-point, 230V/AC
Adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, 230 V,
stroke distance max. 8.5 mm, max. actuation force 200 N.

1 7708 42

HERZ geared motor DDC 0–10 V
Adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, 24 V,
stroke distance max. 8.5 mm, max. actuation force 200 N. Operating voltage 
24V/AC/DC.

1 7708 46

HERZ geared motor DDC 0–10 V
Adapter M 28 x 1.5 colour red integrated, 24 V, stroke distance max. 8.5 
mm, max. actuation force 200 N. With valve port detection and feedback 
channel. Operating voltage 24V/AC/DC.

G Ø
D

L
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All specifications and statements within this document are according to information available at the time of printing and meant for informational purpose only. Herz Armaturen 
reserves the right to modify and change products as well as its technical specifications and/or it functioning according to technological progress and requirements. It is understood 
that all images of Herz products are symbolic representations and therefore may visually differ from the actual product. Colours may differ due to printing technology used. In case 
of any further questions don’t hesitate to contact your closest HERZ Branch-office.

  Accessories and spare parts 

Order number Dim. Description Model

1 0284 05 1/8”

Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- 
independent control valve SMART, brass 
version, blue cap (return) for pressure 
transducer

1 0284 01 1/4”
Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- 
independent control valve, brass version, blue 
cap (return) for pressure transducer

1 0284 06 1/8”

Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- 
independent control valve SMART, brass 
version, red cap (supply) for pressure 
transducer

1 0284 02 1/4”
Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- 
independent control valve, brass version, red 
cap (supply) for pressure transducer

1 0284 11 1/4”

Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- 
independent control valve. brass version, blue 
cap (return) for pressure transducer, extended 
design for valves with an insulation thickness up 
to 40 mm

1 0284 12 1/4”

Quick test point for combi valve - pressure- in-
dependent control valve. brass version, red 
cap (supply) for pressure transducer, extended 
design for valves with an insulation thickness up 
to 40 mm

1 4006 02 Pre-setting key HERZ Combi valve pressure-
independent control valve for 4006/4206
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HERZ standard diagram HERZ - PICV SMART

1 4006 40  DN 15 LF
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HERZ standard diagram HERZ - PICV SMART

1 4206 06 / 1 4006 56  DN 15 SF
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HERZ standard diagram HERZ - PICV SMART

1 4206 76 / 1 4006 76  DN 15 HF
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HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV SMART

1 4206 07 / 1 4006 57 DN 20 SF

010203040

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

90
0

10
00

11
00

12
00

20
30

40
50

60
70

80
90

10
0

DP [kPa]

kv
 -

W
er

t

Durchfluss [l/h]

V
or

ei
ns

te
llu

ng
[%

]

0,
60

1,
07

1,
61

2,
15

2,
62

D
ur

ch
flu

ss

D
P

0,
80

1,
34

1,
88

2,
36

P
re

se
tt

in
g

 [
%

]

Fl
o

w
 r

at
e

0,
33

3/
  0.

30
6/

0.
27

8/

0.
25

0/

0.
22

2/

0.
19

4/

0.
16

7/

0.
13

9/

0.
11

1/

0.
08

3/

0.
05

6/

Fl
ow

 ra
te

 [l
/s

] /
 [l

/h
]

D
P 

[k
Pa

]



Page 22

HERZ PICV with 3 test points

HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV SMART

1 4206 77 / 1 4006 77  DN 20HF
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HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV

1 4406 33 / 1 4206 53 DN 25
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HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV

1 4406 34 / 1 4206 54 DN 32
1.

66
7/

  1.
52

8/

1.
38

9/

1.
25

0/

1.
11

1/

0.
97

2/

0.
83

3/

0.
69

4/

0.
55

6/

0.
41

7/

0.
27

8/

D
ur

ch
flu

ss
 [l

/s
] /

 [l
/h

]

05101520253035404550

10
00

15
00

20
00

25
00

30
00

35
00

40
00

45
00

50
00

55
00

60
00

20
30

40
50

60
70

80
90

10
0

Durchfluss [l/h]

Vo
re

in
st

el
lu

ng
 [

%
]

m
in

. D
P

D
ur
ch

flu
ss

DP[kPa]

Pr
es

et
tin

g 
[%

]

Fl
o

w
 r

at
e

D
P 

[k
Pa

]



Page 25

HERZ PICV with 3 test points

HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV

1 4406 35 / 1 4206 55 DN 40
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HERZ - Standard diagram HERZ - PICV

1 4406 36 / 1 4206 56 DN 50
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